	FORM PT 9-1595 1-31-92		ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of 10102	<u> 21294</u>	the attached original	documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party: Wen-Bin WU		Name and address of receiving Name: TAIWAN FU HSIN Internal Address:	i i		
^	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No No		090		
5//	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment		Street Address: No. 55-10,			
	Security Agreement		City: Kaohsiung Hsien Stat	te: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:		
41	Execution Date: March 24, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	ttached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): New Patent Application						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 1999					
×	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
0110	Additional r	numbers attached?	Yes X No			
7	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. 7	Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1		
	Name: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER,	L.L.P. 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
	Internal Address: Suite 850/JEL 30716	1 2	 Enclosed (Check No. 11- Any deficiencies may be Authorized to be charged 	charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 1615 L Street, N.W.					
	City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20036		Deposit account number: 19 (Attach duplicate copy of this page			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
04/23/1999 BOLEYAND 00000024 09291287 THE APPLICANT HEREWITH PETITIONS THE PTO TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR						
6	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.		RESPONSE AS REQUIRED T ATTACHED DOCUMENT JIM PLEASE CHARGE THE COST TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 19-4	any attached copy is a true		
	James E. Ledbetter Name of Person Signing Registration No. 28,732		al number of pages including cover	April 14, 1999 Date sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Į	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		F-0	, <u>L</u>		

PATENT REEL: 9903 FRAME: 0778

USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Wen-Bin WU (Mr. Wu)			
	(4) (5)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
	(6)	Taiwan Fu Hsing Industrial Co., Ltd. of No. 55-10, Been Chou Road, Kangshan, Kaohsiun	og Hajon		
	(6a) (7)	of NO. 55-10, Been Chou Road, Rangshan, Raonsiu	raiwan, R.O.C		
		of			
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire rights, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of				
	(8) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as				
	(9)	Auxiliary Lock with a Control Plate for Prevenual Unlatching from Outside (Case No)	nting		
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed				
	(10)	on or has already filed			
	(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No, filed on			
		The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to at the time the invention was made.	o said		
continuing or divide applications as the 2). The may be declared in every way poss 3). The necessary in conformal and an arrow and any arrow and any agreements of the United In witness.	isional apple Assigned undersigned States Fass whereo	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grate to the Assignee. Income hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any a distates resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has he entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and we conflict herewith. Income hereby grant(s) the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the interest any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply to Patent Office for recordation of this document. In a label of the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature (see the content of the content of the content of the content of the undersigned signature).	thich signee the thich signee the the the the the the the the the		
Date 7 / 24 /	1999	Signature of Inventor (1) VSCV S Signature of Inventor (2)	Seal)		
Date		Signature of Inventor (3)	seai)		
Date		Signature of Inventor (4)(Signature of Inventor (5)(Seal) Seal)		
This ass U.S. Counsel if o sign here:	signment outside th	should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A., or ne U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who	(b) a		
Date Date		Signature of Witness(Seal) Signature of Witness(Seal)			

RECORDED: 04/14/1999

PATENT REEL: 9903 FRAME: 0779